
Food for Senior Distribution 
Thursday, February 6, 2020 

7:30 am - 9:30 am 
Hahnville Office 

March 4,2020 
626 Pine Street, Suite A  

Hahnville 
9:00 am to 1:00 pm 

One day course 
Cost $20.00 for  
AARP Members 

Non Member $25.00 
Check or Money Order  

ONLY 
For Reservations  
Call 985-783-6683 

Ask A Lawyer 
Wednesday  

February 19, 2020 10:30 am 
Luling Center 

Mondays, Tuesdays, Thursdays 
Norco 9:15 - 9:45 

New Sarpy 10:00 - 10:30 

Closed Mardi Gras Day February 25, 2020 



3    4           Killona  

Community  

Center 

Bingo 

& 

Breakfast 

5 6  

Decorate Center 
for Valentines 

 

7 

     

10 11 

 

     

12 

 

13 

 

    

 

 14                                                               

17     18 

 

 

19 20 

G-OLD Timers  
Dance 

Dufresne Center   

21 

 

24                                                    

 

   

 

 

25 
 
 
 
 

          Closed 
  

26 

 

27 

 

 

28 

 

Basketball Free 
Throw with 
Melissa 10am 

9-10 

10-11 

10-11 

9-10 

10-11 

12:15-1:15 

11:30-12:30 10-11 

9-10 

11:30-12:30 

11:30-12:30 

 

February Meetings  

Advisory Council Executive February 3, 2020 2pm 

   Triad February 11, 2020 9:30 AM 

     Standing Committees  February 14, 2020  

Center Operations 9 AM   Transportation 9:30 AM 

Joint Personnel Finance 10 AM 

         Advisory Council February 19, 2020 2PM 

Finance  February 20, 2020 8:45 AM 

Board of Directors February 20, 2020 9:30 AM 

Board of Directors Executive February 28, 2020 9:30am 

Charmin 
Toss with 
Melissa  
10am 

 

10-11 

12-1 

10:-11 

11:30-12:30 

10 - 11 

11:30-12:30 

10-11 
10:30-11:30 



 

3 

Decorate Center 
for Month of  

February  
 

4 

Norco Fresh Market 
1 - 2 pm 

 

5 

 

 

9-1 

6 

 

 

12-1 

7 

 

11-12 

 10 

Memory Test 

9 - 10 

11 

 

 

10:45-11:45 

12 13 

 

 

12 - 1 

14  

17      Pick A  

Partner Day 

Charmin Toss with 

Melissa 11am 

18 19  Shuffle Board with  

Melissa 11am 

 

 

20 

G-OLD Timers  
Dance 

Dufresne Center   

21                         

24  

Magazine Hunt  

9-10 

25 

 

 
 

Closed 

 26                             11-1 27 

11-1 

28 

Shuffle Board with 
Melissa  
 11am 

Decorate  

Center 

 For Valentine 

4 5 St Charles  
Art Guild 10am 

7 

10  11  12 13 14 

17 

Craft with 
Ms. Julie 

10 

18 19 20   

G-OLD Timers  
Dance 

Dufresne Center   

21 

24                                                          

         

25  

Closed 
       

 

26 27 

 

 

 

28 

10:15-1 13 

9-10 

12-1 

11-1 
12-1 

12-1 

10-11 

Activity Meeting 
12 

With Melissa 10-11 

 

9-10 

 

Karaoke 10:15-11 

10:15-11 

9-9:30 

10:15-11 

9-11 

10:30-11 10:30-11 

      10:30-11:30 

With Melissa 

11-12 



Home Delivered Meal Distribution Site 

626 Pine Street/Suite B  

985-783-1180 

8:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. Monday–Friday 

Dasha Pierre, Manager 

Luling Activity Center 

145 Angus Drive  

985-331-9701 

8:30 a.m. 1:30 p.m. Monday–Friday 

Janice Royal, Manager 

New Sarpy Activity Center 

150 Troxclair Drive  

985-764-4359 

8:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. Monday–Friday 

Lois Eugene, Manager 

Norco Activity Center 

149 Apple Street  

985-725-8006 

8:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. Monday–Friday 

Keion Smith, Manager 

 

St. Charles Council on Aging, Inc. 

Administration Office 

April Keller, Executive Director 

626 Pine Street/Suite A      985-783-6683 

Hahnville, Louisiana 70057     Fax: 985-783-1996 

   Office Hours: 8:00 am – 4:30 pm              Monday – Friday 

Email: information@stcharlescoa.com 

Website: www.stcharlescoa.com 

Reservations for Transportation must be called in the day before by 1:30 pm 

Meal reservations call the center nearest you before 12:30 pm for the following day 


