# February Tebruary

Krewe of G-OLD Timers

2020 Mardi Gras Dance

Thursday, February 20, 2020 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

274 Judge Edward Dufresne Parkway
Luling, LA 70070

Drawing will be held for King & Queen RSVP the nearest Center to you by February 19, 2020

**Transportation provided** 

## + Catholic Charities Archdiocese of New Orleans

Food for Senior Distribution
Thursday, February 6, 2020
7:30 am - 9:30 am
Hahnville Office



SOUTHEAST LOUISIANA LEGAL SERVICES
Free Legal Aid for Low-Income People

Ask A Lawyer
Wednesday
February 19, 2020 10:30 am
Luling Center

## Free Tax Preparation

Edward A. Dufresne Community Center 274 Judge Edward Dufresne Parkway February 5, 2020 thru April 15, 2020 Monday and Wednesday 9 am to 1 pm East Bank Destrehan Regional Library 160 West Campus Drive February 4, 2020 thru April 14, 2020 Tuesday, Thursday 9 am to 1 pm

BOTH LOCATIONS WILL BE CLOSED TUESDAY, February 25, 2020 MARDI GRAS DAY

Taxpayers must bring picture ID Cards, Social Security cards, W-2's, 1099 forms, Social Security

benefit statements, all other income expense tax documents, homeowners insurance

declaration page and if available 2018 income tax return.

One does not need to be a member of AARP.

For more information contact

Luis Rodriguez (985-307-0255) or Tom Jones (504-401-0636)

Closed Mardi Gras Day February 25, 2020

## SMART DRIVER SAFETY COURSE

March 4,2020
626 Pine Street, Suite A
Hahnville
9:00 am to 1:00 pm
One day course
Cost \$20.00 for
AARP Members
Non Member \$25.00
Check or Money Order
ONLY

For Reservations Call 985-783-6683

#### WALK WITH EASE

a program for better living

Mondays, Tuesdays, Thursdays
Norco 9:15 - 9:45
New Sarpy 10:00 - 10:30



Advisory Council Executive February 3, 2020 2pm

Triad February 11, 2020 9:30 AM

Standing Committees February 14, 2020

Center Operations 9 AM Transportation 9:30 AM

Joint Personnel Finance 10 AM

Advisory Council February 19, 2020 2PM

Finance February 20, 2020 8:45 AM

Board of Directors February 20, 2020 9:30 AM

Board of Directors Executive February 28, 2020 9:30am

Monday's February 3, 10, & 17

500 Card Game
626 Pine Street Hahnville 9am to 3pm

Tournament February 24, 2020



#### LULING CENTER FEBRUARY 2020



Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
3	4 Killona Community Center	5 10-11 <b>Ring</b> <b>Toss</b>	6 Decorate Center for Valentines	7 Mardi Gras Fans Craft With Melissa 9am
10-11	Bingo & Breakfast	11:30-12:30		Caras 10:30-11:30
Basketball Free	9-10	Exercise 10 - 11	13 Social Concerns 10-11	Charmin Toss with Melissa
Throw with Melissa 10am	DOLLAR TREE 10-11	11:30-12:30	12-1	10am Happy Valentines Day
9-10 Story Book	Walmart >'< 10-11	Craft with	G-OLD Timers Dance	21 10:-11
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	12:15-1:15	Library	<b>Dufresne Center</b>	11:30-12:30 <b>CRAFT</b>
Activity Meeting	25	Exercise 10 - 11	<sup>27</sup> <b>Stoytine</b> 9-10	<sup>28</sup> Cards 10-11
10 - 11	CLOSED	11:30-12:30	10-11	11:30-12:30



## NEW SARPY CENTER FEBRUARY 2020 🞾



Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Decorate Center for Month of February	4 Norco Fresh Market 1 - 2 pm	5 <b>13</b> Cards	DOLLAR GENERAL  12-1	
Memory Test 9 - 10	Walmart > 10:45-11:45	Mardi Gras Fans Craft With Melissa 9am	DOLLAR TREE	Happy Valentines Day
17 Pick A Partner Day Charmin Toss with Melissa 11am	18  13  Cards  DOMINO 11-1	19 Shuffle Board with Melissa 11am  13 Cards 12-1	G-OLD Timers Dance Dufresne Center	Wear your favorite hat
Magazine Hunt 9-10	Elored Clored	13 DOMING Cards	St. Rose Community Center 11-1	Shuffle Board with Melissa 11am



## NORCO CENTER FEBRUARY 2020 🞾



Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Decorate Center	4 Mardi Gras Fans Craft With	9-10	6 St Charles Art Guild 10am	7 DANCE 9-9:30
For Valentine	Melissa 9am	10:15-11	DOLLAR TREE	Table Games 10:15-11
	Cards 10-11	12 13 9-10	13 10:15-1	14
10:30-11:30	Activity Meeting 12	10:15-11	\$ \frac{1}{4}	Happy Valentines Day  Ashmagg b/ogspot/com
Craft with Ms. Julie 10	Cards 11-12	19 9-11	G-OLD Timers Dance Dufresne Center	21 Karaoke 10:15-11
24 BEAN BAG TOSS With Melissa 10:30-11	Closed Happy Nardi Gras	Black History Program 10:30-11	27 <b>Walmart</b> > <	Table Games 10:15-11



#### St. Charles Council on Aging, Inc. Administration Office



**April Keller, Executive Director** 

626 Pine Street/Suite A Hahnville, Louisiana 70057 Office Hours: 8:00 am – 4:30 pm 985-783-6683 Fax: 985-783-1996 Monday – Friday

Email: information@stcharlescoa.com Website: www.stcharlescoa.com

Reservations for Transportation must be called in the day before by 1:30 pm Meal reservations call the center nearest you before 12:30 pm for the following day

#### **Home Delivered Meal Distribution Site**

626 Pine Street/Suite B 985-783-1180

8:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. Monday–Friday

Dasha Pierre, Manager

#### **New Sarpy Activity Center**

150 Troxclair Drive 985-764-4359

8:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. Monday–Friday Lois Eugene, Manager

#### **Luling Activity Center**

145 Angus Drive 985-331-9701

8:30 a.m. 1:30 p.m. Monday–Friday
Janice Royal, Manager

#### **Norco Activity Center**

149 Apple Street 985-725-8006

8:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. Monday–Friday Keion Smith, Manager